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GROUP #
101
102
111
113
556
114
117
119
115
110
131
133
998
137
139
141
151
153
161
163
165
167
168
169
171
173
175
177
179
181
183
185
187
191
198
193
195
197
201

CcITY

ANCHORAGE
FAIRBANKS
ANNISTON
BIRMINGHAM
BOLIGEE
DEMOPOLIS
MOBILE
MONTGOMERY
OPELIKA
SHEFFIELD

EL DORADO
FT. SMITH
JONESBORO
LITTLE ROCK
ROGERS
WEST MEMPHIS
PHOENIX
TUCSON
BAKERSFIELD
BARSTOW
BRISBANE
CHICO
COACHELLA
COLTON
EUREKA
FRESNO
IMPERIAL

LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
SAN DIEGO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN JOSE
STOCKTON
DENVER

FORT LUPTON
FOUNTAIN

GRAND JUNCTION

LA JUNTA
BRIDGEPORT

PADD COVERAGE OF
U.S. STATES AND CANADIAN PROVINCES

AXXIS PADD COVERAGE OF U.S. STATES

STATE
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203
205
211
221
223
225
227
229
231
235
232
241
258
247
249
251
253
255
257
259
261
263
271
281
282
285
287
289
291
293
295
297
299
301
286
307
309
302
313

cITy

HARTFORD
NEW HAVEN
WILMINGTON
JACKSONVILLE
MIAMI
NICEVILLE
ORLANDO
PANAMA CITY
PENSACOLA
TAMPA

WEST PALM BEACH

ALBANY
ALMA
ATHENS
ATLANTA
BAINBRIDGE
COLUMBUS
GRIFFIN
MACON
MILNER
ROME
SAVANNAH
HONOLULU
BETTENDORF
CANTRIL
CLEAR LAKE
COUNCIL BLUFFS
DES MOINES
DUBUQUE

FT. DODGE
FT. MADISON
IOWA CITY
LEMARS
MILFORD
OGDEN
OTTUMWA
ROCK RAPIDS
SANBORN
SIOUX CITY

STATE
CT
CT
DE
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
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GA
GA
HI
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GROUP #

315
303
321
323
325
333
335
337
330
357
341
343
347
359
353
355
356
330
361
363
365
367
369
371
373
415
385
387
417
391
BOS
395
397
399
401
405
407
409
411
413
421
423

CITY STATE PADD GROUP #
WATERLOO IA 2 425
WHITING IA 2 427
BOISE ID 4 429
BURLEY ID 4 431
POCATELLO ID 4 433
CHAMPAIGN IL 2 435
CHICAGO IL 2 437
DECATUR/FORSYTH IL 2 441
EFFINGHAM IL 2 443
FARMINGTON IL 2 445
HEYWORTH IL 2 447
KANKAKEE IL 2 451
MENARD IL 2 453
MORRIS IL 2 461
ROBINSON IL 2 463
ROCKFORD IL 2 471
TAMPICO IL 2 473
EFFINGHAM IL 3 483
EVANSVILLE IN 2 485
HAMMOND IN 2 487
HUNTINGTON IN 2 489
INDIANAPOLIS IN 2 368
MUNCIE IN 2 491
PRINCETON IN 2 493
SOUTH BEND IN 2 995
CLAY CENTER KS 2 495
COFFEYVILLE KS 2 497
CONCORDIA KS 2 498
CONWAY KS 2 501
EL DORADO KS 2 515
GREAT BEND KS 2 610
HUTCHINSON KS 2 503
KANSAS CITY KS 2 507
MCPHERSON KS 2 509
OLATHE KS 2 514
SALINA KS 2 511
SCOTT CITY KS 2 513
TOPEKA KS 2 523
WATHENA KS 2 525
WICHITA KS 2 527
ASHLAND KY 2 529
COVINGTON KY 2 533

AXXIS PADD COVERAGE OF U.S. STATES
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LEXINGTON
LOUISVILLE
PADUCAH
ARCADIA
ARCHIE
BATON ROUGE
CONVENT/GARYVILLE
LAKE CHARLES
MONROE

NEW ORLEANS
SHREVEPORT
BOSTON
SPRINGFIELD
BALTIMORE
SALISBURY
BANGOR
PORTLAND
BAY CITY
CHEBOYGAN
DETROIT
FLINT/OWOSSO
HOLLAND
JACKSON
LANSING
MARYSVILLE
MUSKEGON
NILES

RAPID RIVER
ALEXANDRIA
BENSON
BREWSTER
DULUTH
MANKATO
MARSHALL
MENTOR
MPLS/ST.PAUL
ROCHESTER
CAPE GIRARDEAU
CARROLLTON
CARTHAGE
COLUMBIA
JEFFERSON CITY

STATE

KY
KY
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AXXIS PADD COVERAGE OF U.S. STATES

GROUP # CcITYy STATE PADD GROUP # CcITYy STATE PADD
531 KEARNEY MO 2 631 NEWINGTON NH 1
532 MOBERLY MO 2 641 NEWARK NJ 1
539 MT. VERNON MO 2 643 PAULSBORO NJ 1
543 PALMYRA MO 2 645 TRENTON NJ 1
547 SPRINGFIELD MO 2 641 NEWARK NJ 2
548 ST. LOUIS MO 2 651 ALBUQUERQUE NM 3
557 ABERDEEN MS 3 653 ARTESIA NM 3
553 COLLINS MS 3 654 BLOOMFIELD NM 3
5SS GREENVILLE MS 3 655 CINIZA NM 8
563 HATTIESBURG MS 3 636 HOBBS NM 3
559 MERIDIAN MS 3 940 MORIARTY NM 3
560 PASCAGOULA MS 3 654 BLOOMFIELD NM 4
561 VICKSBURG MS 3 661 LAS VEGAS NV 5
571 BILLINGS MT 4 663 SPARKS NV 5
573 BOZEMAN MT 4 671 ALBANY NY 1
575 GLENDIVE MT 4 673 BIG FLATS NY 1
576 GREAT FALLS MT 4 675 BINGHAMTON NY 1
578 HELENA MT 4 677 BUFFALO NY 1
579 MISSOULA MT 4 679 LONG ISLAND NY 1
586 APEX/RALEIGH NC 1 695 MT. VRNON/WCHSTR NY 1
583 CHARLOTTE NC 1 683 NEW YORK NY 1
584 FAYETTEVILLE NC 1 685 NEWBURGH NY 1
585 GREENSBORO NC 1 696 ONEONTA NY 1
587 SELMA NC 1 687 ROCHESTER NY 1
589 WILMINGTON NC 1 697 SELKIRK NY 1
594 DICKINSON ND 2 691 SYRACUSE NY 1
553 FARGO ND 2 693 UTICA NY 1
595 GRAND FORKS ND 2 698 WATKINS GLEN NY 1
597 JAMESTOWN ND 2 701 CANTON/AKRON OH 2
591 MANDAN ND 2 703 CINCINNATI OH 2
599 MINOT ND 2 705 CLEVELAND OH 2
590 TIOGA ND 2 707 COLUMBUS OH 2
611 COLUMBUS NE 2 712 COSHOCTON OH 2
613 DONIPHAN NE 2 711 DAYTON OH 2
615 GENEVA NE 2 715 LEBANON OH 2
617 GREENWOOD NE 2 717 LIMA OH 2
619 LINCOLN NE 2 718 LORAIN OH 2
620 NORFOLK NE 2 719 MARIETTA OH 2
621 NORTH PLATTE NE 2 713 TODHUNTER OH 2
623 OMAHA NE 2 727 TOLEDO OH 2
625 OSCEOLA NE 2 729 YOUNGSTOWN OH 2
618 PLATTSMOUTH NE 2 731 ARDMORE OK 2
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AXXIS PADD COVERAGE OF U.S. STATES

GROUP # CITY STATE PADD GROUP # CITY STATE PADD
732 CALUMET oK 2 853 AMARILLO > 3
733 ENID oK 2 855 AUSTIN > 3
737 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 2 859 BEAUMONT > 3
739 PONCA CITY OK 2 861 BIG SANDY ™ 3
743 TULSA OK 2 863 BIG SPRING X 3
747 WYNNEWOOD OK 2 865 BORGER > 3
753 EUGENE OR 5 918 BRIDGEPORT > 3
755 PORTLAND OR 5 867 BROWNSVILLE > 3
757 UMATILLA OR 5 869 BRYAN > 3
761 ALLENTOWN PA 1 871 CADDO MILLS ™ 3
763 ALTOONA PA 1 873 CENTER X 3
774 DUBOIS PA 1 875 CORPUS CHRISTI ™ 3
770 ERIE PA 1 877 DALLAS/FT. WORTH > 3
765 GREENSBURG PA 1 881 EL PASO > 3
771 HARRISBURG PA 1 916 FROST > 3
786 NORTHUMBERLAND PA 1 883 HARLINGEN ™ 3
779 PHILADELPHIA PA 1 885 HEARNE X 3
781 PITTSBURGH PA 1 887 HIDALGO ™ 3
783 SCRANTON PA 1 889 HOUSTON/PASADENA > 3
785 SINKING SPRING PA 1 890 LAREDO > 3
787 WARREN PA 1 891 LUBBOCK > 3
788 WILLIAMSPORT PA 1 893 MIDLAND/ODESSA ™ 3
781 PITTSBURGH PA 2 919 MT. BELVIEU X 3
791 PROVIDENCE RI 1 897 MT. PLEASANT ™ 3
801 BELTON SC 1 901 SAN ANGELO > 3
803 CHARLESTON SC 1 903 SAN ANTONIO > 3
813 CHERAW SC 1 905 SUNRAY > 3
815 LEXINGTON SC 1 907 THREE RIVERS ™ 3
809 NORTH AUGUSTA SC 1 909 TYLER X 3
811 SPARTANBURG SC 1 911 VICTORIA/PLACEDO ™ 3
821 ABERDEEN SD 2 913 WACO > 3
823 MITCHELL SD 2 915 WASKOM > 3
825 RAPID CITY SD 2 917 WICHITA FALLS > 3
827 SIOUX FALLS SD 2 924 CEDAR CITY uT 4
829 WATERTOWN SD 2 921 SALT LAKE CITY uT 4
831 WOLSEY SD 2 931 FAIRFAX VA 1
833 YANKTON SD 2 939 FREDRICKSBURG VA 1
841 CHATTANOOGA TN 2 936 MOUNT JACKSON VA 1
843 KNOXVILLE TN 2 933 NORFOLK VA 1
845 MEMPHIS TN 2 935 RICHMOND VA 1
847 NASHVILLE TN 2 937 ROANOKE VA 1
851 ABILENE ™ 3 938 WEST POINT VA 1
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AXXIS PADD COVERAGE OF U.S. STATES

GROUP # CITY STATE PADD
941 BURLINGTON VT 1
996 RUTLAND VT 1
951 ANACORTES WA 5
952 MOSES LAKE WA 5
953 PASCO WA 5
955 SEATTLE WA 5
957 SPOKANE WA 5
958 TACOMA WA 5
961 CHIPPEWA FALLS Wi 2
963 GREEN BAY Wi 2
977 JANESVILLE Wi 2
965 JUNCTION CITY Wi 2
967 MADISON 2
969 MILWAUKEE 2
971 SUPERIOR 2
973 WAUPUN 2

979 CHARLESTON

—_

981 CASPER

983 CHEYENNE
985 NEWCASTLE
987 ROCK SPRINGS
989 SHERIDAN

32323322 ¢:¢8
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991 SINCLAIR
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GROUP #

51
81
52
82
48
49
18
68
67
97
24
44
22
42

722

724
60
90
61
91
62
92

925

926
64
94
30
31
21
41
53
83
32
33

738

742

930

932
19
69
10
70

CITY

CALGARY (gal)
CALGARY (ltr)
EDMONTON (gal)
EDMONTON (Itr)
FT. MCMURRAY (gal)
FT. MCMURRAY (Itr)
BARE PT (gal)
BARE PT (ltr)
KAMLOOPS (gal)
KAMLOOPS (Itr)
NANAIMO (gal)
NANAIMO (ltr)

PR GEORGE(gal)
PR GEORGE(ltr)
TERRACE (gal)
TERRACE (Itr)
VANCOUVER (gal)
VANCOUVER (ltr)
VICTORIA (gal)
VICTORIA (ltr)
WINNIPEG (gal)
WINNIPEG (Itr)
CHATHAM (gal)
CHATHAM (Itr)
SAINT JOHN (gal)
SAINT JOHN (Itr)
CORNER BROOK (gal)
CORNER BROOK (Itr)
ST. JOHNS (gal)
ST. JOHNS (Itr)
HALIFAX (gal)
HALIFAX (Itr)
SYDNEY (gal)
SYDNEY (Itr)
HAYRIVER (gal)
HAYRIVER (Itr)
BELLEVILLE (gal)
BELLEVILLE (Itr)
HAMILTON (gal)
HAMILTON (ltr)
KINGSTON (gal)
KINGSTON (Itr)

AXXIS PADD COVERAGE OF CANADIAN PROVINCES

PROVINCE

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MB
MB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NL
NL
NL
NL
NS
NS
NS
NS
NT
NT
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
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65
95
11
71
26
46
54
84
57
87
66
9%
59
89

725

726
23
43
25
45
58
88
55
85

734

736

900

902
56
86

710

708
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CITY

LONDON (gal)
LONDON (ltr)
MAITLAND (gal)
MAITLAND (Itr)
NANTICOKE (gal)
NANTICOKE (ltr)
OTTAWA (gal)
OTTAWA (Itr)

SARNIA (gal)

SARNIA (Itr)
THUNDER BAY (gal)
THUNDERBAY (Itr)
TORONTO (gal)
TORONTO (Itr)
BRONTE (gal)
BRONTE (Itr)

SAULT STE MARIE (gal)
SAULT STE MARIE (Itr)
CHARLOTTETOWN (gal)
CHARLOTTETOWN (ltr)
MONTREAL (gal)
MONTREAL (Itr)
QUEBEC (gal)
QUEBEC (Itr)
RIMOUSKI (gal)
RIMOUSKI (Itr)

SEPT ISLES (gal)

SEPT ISLES (Itr)
REGINA (gal)

REGINA (Itr)
SASKATOON (gal)
SASKATOON (ltr)

PROVINCE

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
PE
PE
QcC
QcC
QcC
QcC
QcC
QcC
QcC
QcC
SK
SK
SK
SK
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